TOWN OF PLYMOUTH
ORDINANCE NO. 2013-04

FEES FOR BUILDING PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS

The Town Board of the Town of Plymouth, Rock County, Wisconsin, does hereby ordain as follows:
1. The Town Board of the Town of Plymouth pursuant to its authority under Section 60.10, Wis. Stats.
does hereby repeal the Town of Plymouth Ordinance No. 05-2 Fee Schedule.

2. Ordinance No 2013-04, Fees for Building Permits and Inspections, is hereby created and shall take
effect January 1, 2014. The applicant upon filing a building permit application shall pay any and all fees

as set forth in attached Exhibit #1.

Adopted this 10th day of December 2013.
By the Town Board of the Town of Plymouth, Rock County, Wisconsin:

A

Larry Hardir‘i-_g_j Town Chaigperson

v lerk

CERTIFICATE
[ hereby certify that the above ordinance number 2013-04 was adopted by the Town Board of the Town of
Plymouth on the 10™ day of December 2013, and that on the 12" day of December 2013, a copy of the above

ordinance was posted in the Town as follows:

Plymouth Town Hall Bass Creek Golf Club
Town of Plymouth Sanitary District No. 1

Hanover Post Office
Kenneth S. Wells American Legion Post 209
Susan Douglas, Tow%élerk,
Town of Plymouth

Rock County, Wisconsin

Wi,

Subscribed and sworn to before me
N GHANN, '4:.%
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TOWN OF PLYMOUTH FEE SCHEDULE

[Residential 1 & 2 Family

" Fee

EXHIBIT 1 - PAGE 1

5.12 per sq ft all floor area

_Rates effective 47
. Minimum

New Dwelling/Addition $100.00
Erosion Control $100.00 (New) $75.00 {Addition)
Remaodel $7.00 per thousand of valuation $50.00
Accessory Structure/Deck 5.12 per sq ft all areas $50.00
Qccupancy Permit $50.00 per dwelling unit
Temporary Occupancy Permit $50.00
Pgols {separate elec permit required) $50.00
Early Start (footings and foundations) $75.00
Plumbing
New Bidg/Addition $35.00 base plus $.04 per sq ft all areas 540.00
Alteration $35.00 base plus $.04 per sq ft alteration area  $40.00
Replacement & Misc ltems $10.00 per thousand of plumb. project valuation $40.00
New Home Quitside Sewer Lateral $50.00 dwelling to right-of-way
Electrical
New Bldg/Addition $35.00 base plus $.04 per sq ft all areas 540.00
Alteration $35.00 base plus $.04 per sq ft alteration area  $40.00
Replacement & Misc Items $10.00 per thousand of Elec. project valuation  $40.00
HVAC
New Bldg/Addition $35.00 base plus 5.04 per sq ft all areas 540.00
Alteration $35.00 base plus $.04 per sq ft alteration area  $40.00
Replacement & Misc items $10.00 per thousand of HVAC project valuation $40.00
Razing 5.05 per sq ft all areas $75.00
Other

Commercial
New Structure/Addition

$50.00

- Minimum

Multi-Family {3+ family), Motel, CBRF, Daycare, Merchant, Restaurant, Tavern, Hall, Church, Office  $.13 per sq ft $100.00
School, Institution, Hospital, Vehicle/Sm Engine Repair, Parking, Storage, Auto Body $.15 persq ft $100.00
Manufacturing and Industrial - office area, foliow Office fees S.12 per sq ft $100.00
Warehouse, Mini Warehouse, Bidg Shells* for Multi Tenant Bldg-Office area use office fees 5.09 per sq ft $100.00
Build Out® - See new structure fees above

Special Occupancies { Outdoor Pools, Towers, Tents, efc.} S.10 persgft $100.00

Erosion Control

$200.00 for first acre plus $100 per acre or portion thereof

Remaodel/Reroof/Residing

$8.00 per thousand of valuation $75.00
Occupancy/Temp Occupancy, Change of Use $50.00 per unit
Plumbing
New Building/Addition $45.00 base fee plus 5.05 per sq &, all areas $50.00
New Building Alteration $45.00 base fee plus 3.05 per sq ft, alteration area  $50.00
Replacement & Misc ltems $10.00 per thousend of plumbing proj valuation  $50.00
New Construction Qutside Sewer Lateral $100.00 for the 1st 100 ft then $.50/ft thereafter
Hectrical
New Building/ Addition $45.00 base fee plus $.05 per sq ft, all areas $50.00
New Building Alteration $45.00 base fee plus$.05 per sq ft, alterationarea  $50.00
Replacement & Misc ltems $10.00 per thousand of electrical proj valuation  $50.00
HVAC
New Building/ Addition $45.00 base fee plus $.05 per q ft, all areas $50.00
New Building Alteration $45.00 base fee plus $.05 per sq ft, alterationarea  $50.00
Replacement & Misc ltems $10.00 per thousand of HYAC proj valuation $50.00




EXHIBIT 1-PAGE 2

Commercial Plan Review - Certified Municipality per SPS 362.31

Early Start Permit $150.00 (footings & foundations per SPS 361.32)

Razing Fee 5.05 per sg ft of floor area $75.00
Other
Agricultural Buildings (unheated)
MNew Structu;'elhddmoniaemodei
'stceiianeovs b = g
Signs, lncludmg blt!board signs

2 per sq ft ai! or ara _

$75 00 base ee plus 8. 50 per sq f’t of sign face per sign

Driveway $75.00
Re-inspection Fee - each occurrence $50.00
Failure to Call for Inspection - each occurrence $50.00

Double Fees are due if work is started before the permit is issued.

State Seal $35.007

*State Seal Fee is not split with 1L, Any amount over the actual cost of the seal s retained | by the Town as an administrative fes.




